28 JUNE 2020

$M

30 JUNE 2019

$M

28 JUNE 2020

$M

30 JUNE 2019

$M

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 4 2 - - - -

Forward exchange contracts 49 45 2371 2421 25 6

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables  (63) (39) (21) (16) (5) (2)

Net exposure (10) 8 216 226 20 4

1 EUR forward exchange contracts of $191 million (2019: $213 million) relate to capital commitments. The remaining contracts hedge current and future trade
payables denominated in EUR.

Foreign exchange rate sensitivity

At the reporting date, had the Australian dollar moved against the USD, EUR and GBP (with all other variables held
constant), the Group’s post-tax profit and OCI would have been affected by the change in value of its financial assets
and financial liabilities.

The following sensitivities are based on the foreign exchange risk exposures in existence at the reporting date and the
determination of reasonably possible movements based on management’s assessment of reasonable fluctuations:

CHANGE

POST-TAX PROFIT INCREASE (DECREASE): POST-TAX OCI INCREASE (DECREASE):

RATE

28 JUNE 2020

$M

30 JUNE 2019

$M

28 JUNE 2020

$M

30 JUNE 2019

$M

AUD / USD +10%  2 - (1) (1)

-10%  (2) - 1 1

AUD / EUR +10%  - (1) (22) (23)

 -10%  - 1 27 28

AUD / GBP +10%  - - (2) -

 -10%  - - 3 -

INTEREST RATE RISK

At the reporting date, the Group has the following financial assets and liabilities exposed to variable interest rate risk that,
with the exception of interest rate swaps, are not designated as cash flow hedges:

  28 JUNE 2020 30 JUNE 2019

EXPOSURE

$M

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

INTEREST RATE

%

EXPOSURE

$M

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

INTEREST RATE

%

Financial assets

Cash at bank and on deposit  452 0.6 410 1.6

Financial liabilities

Bank loans  (760) (1.3) (1,460) (2.4)

Less: interest rate swaps (notional principal amount)  250 (1.6) 400 (0.4)